# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P08000078020 FILED August 21, 2008 Sec. Of State bmcknight

THE CHALLENGER PRE & AFTER SCHOOL, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: THE CHALLENGER PRE & AFTER SCHOOL, INC.

### Article II

The principal place of business address: 12128 NORTHWEST 2ND AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL. US 33168

The mailing address of the corporation is: 12128 NORTHWEST 2ND AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL. US 33168

# **Article III**

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO EDUCATE, AND CHALLENGE OUR YOUTH PRE-K THRU HIGH SCHOOL, PREPARING THEM TO BE BETTER CITIZENS AND A PRODUCTIVE MEMBER OF THEIR SOCIETY.

### Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BEVERLY HILTON 12495 NW 6TH AVENUE N. MIAMI, FL. 33168 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: BEVERLY HILTON

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

BEVERLY HILTON 12128 N.W 2ND AVENUE

NORTH MIAMI, FL 33168

Incorporator Signature: BEVERLY HILTON

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BEVERLY HILTON 12128 N.W 2ND AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33168 US

Title: VP RAYMOND ADDISON 12128 N.W 2ND AVENUE NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33168 US

Title: SECY JOELLE FRANCK 181 NORTHWEST 110TH STREET MIAMI SHORES,, FL. 33168 US

Title: T ALIX DESULME 830 N.W 133RD STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33168 US

Title: PARL HERMA FORESTER 14740 N.W SOUTH RIVER DRIVE MIAMI, FL. 33167 US

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/18/2008

P08000078020 FILED August 21, 2008 Sec. Of State bmcknight